
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

 

Mannie 7 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Asia and Piper 

Columbia: Ava 

Voyager: Akai 

Atlantis: Harriet 

Challenger: Chloe and Ellie 

Endeavour: David, Raif and Summer 

Mon 8 Oct Astronomy Roadshow 

Tue 9 Oct Discovery Workshop – Reading and Writing 

Thur 11 Oct School Council Elections Voting Day 

  Open Afternoon 

15-19 Oct Focus Week: Enterprise 

15-18 Oct Book Fair (after school) 

Tue 16 Oct Parents Evening 

Thurs 18 Oct Parents Evening 

  Y6 Healthy Eating Jamboree 9-3pm 

Friday 19 Oct School Photographer 

  Last Day of Term One 

22-26 Oct Half Term  

Mon 29 Oct First Day of Term Two 

Thu 1 Nov  Stories Around The Campfire (5-6pm) 

Tue 6 Nov  Maths Workshops for Parents (9.00 – 9.30) 

Wed 7 Nov  Maths Workshops for Parents (9.00 – 9.30) 

Fri 9 Nov Voyager Class Assembly 

Fri 16 Nov Challenger Class Assembly 

Tue 20 Nov Open Evening (6pm) 

Wed 21 Nov Discovery Workshop: Read with me 

Thu 22 Nov Endeavour Class Assembly 

Fri 23 Nov Non-Uniform Day—Chocolates  

Thu 29 Nov Atlantis Class Assembly 

Fri 30 Nov Decorations Morning 

  Non-Uniform Day—Bottles 

Fri 7 Dec Columbia Class Assembly 

  Non-Uniform Day—Cakes 

Thu 13 Dec Y1/2 Nativity 

Fri 14 Dec Discovery Class Nativity 

Mon 17 Dec Class Parties 

Tue 18 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents (9am) 

  Christmas Lunch 

Wed 19 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

  Carols in Church 

Thu 3 Jan  First Day of Term Three 

Wed 23 Jan Discovery Workshop: Stay And Play 

11 – 15 Feb Focus Week - Diversity 

Tue 12 Feb  Parents Evening 

Thu 14 Feb Parents Evening 

Fri 15 Feb  Challenger Assembly 

  Last Day of Term Three  
Mon 25 Feb  First Day of Term Four 

Thu 28 Feb  School Council Voting Elections 

Fri 1 Mar Columbia Assembly 

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 8 Mar Atlantis Assembly 

Tue 12 Mar Discovery Workshop – Read with me” 

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose Day 

  Voyager Assembly 

Fri 22 Mar Discovery Assembly 

 

Fri 29 Mar Mothers Day Market 

  Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 5 Apr Last Day of Term Four 

Tue 23 Apr First Day of Term Five 

Tue 30 Apr Discovery Workshop – Learn with Me 

Fri 10 May Year 5 Kent Test and Residential Meeting 

13-17 May KS2 SATs Week 

Tue 21 May Parents Evening 

Thu 23 May Parents Evening 

  New Intake Meeting 

Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five 

Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six 

Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly 

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly 

Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly 

  Mini-Festival  (3-6pm) 

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 

8-12 July French Residential Year 6 

  Focus Week: Activities 

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly 

Wed 17 July  Sports Day 

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly and Last Day of Term 6 

Swimming Dates: 

1/3/19—Y3  5/4/19—Y3 
8/3/19—Y3  26/4/19—Y6 
15/3/19—Y3  3/5/19—Y6 
22/3/19—Y3  10/5/19—Y6 
22/3/19—Y3  17/5/19—Y6 
29/9/19—Y3  24/5/19—Y6 

PTA Event Dates: 

10 October Film Night - 3.15 - 4.30 
7 December Christmas Fayre 3.15 - 4.30 
17 December Father Christmas AM 
8 February Disco 3.15 - 4.30 
15 March Quiz 6pm 
29 March Mothers Day Market - 3.15 - 4.30 
4 April Easter Hunt 3.15 - 4.30 
14 May Film Night 3.15 - 4.30 
5 July Summer Fayre 3.15 - 5.00 

Forest School Dates: 

Tuesday 9th Oct PM Challenger (Y5) 

Thursday 11th Oct AM Columbia (Y1) 
Friday 12th Oct AM  Voyager (Y2) 
    AM Endeavour (Y6) 
   PM Atlantis (Y3/4) 
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This morning we have been treated to  an “out of 
this world” experience.  All children have had the 
chance to go inside the Space Dome delivered by 
the Astronomy Roadshow.  Thank you to all those 
parents who provided the £2.50 voluntary        
contribution to ensure that an event such as this 
was able to happen.  We are sure that your child 
will come home tonight telling you all about it.  
Take a look at our “What’s On” section of the 
school website to see some photos. 

A massive thank you to all who donated food to 
our Harvest Festival last Friday.  It was great to 
see so many parents in attendance at the           
assembly.  We are now in the process of handing 
the donations over to provide support to some of 
the elderly in our community. 

Tomorrow (Tuesday 9th October) at 2:30pm we 
welcome parents with children in Discovery class 
to come in and read with your child.  This will be a 
great chance for parents to see the children in 
their new school environment. If you are unable 
to make this event, but would still like the                
opportunity to come in and read with your child, 
please speak with Miss McGregor. 

Last Friday after-school, we held the PTA Bingo in 
the school hall. Thank you to those who came 
along—it was a fun event which raised over £50 
towards the school PTA. 

This Wednesday (10th October) we have our first 
Film Night of the school year.  The chosen film is 
Peter Rabbit.  Children can attend for £3 and this 
includes a snack and drink.  If a child from          
Discovery wishes to attend, we ask that an adult 
accompanies them.   

On Thursday this week, each class will be voting 
for their new School Council members.  The new 
council members will then be in post until after 
February half term.  Results of the elections will 
be announced to the school in Friday’s               
celebration assembly. 

 

 

We have an Open Afternoon this Thursday (11th 
October) between 2pm and 3pm.  We welcome 
all parents looking for a school for their child to 
start in September 2019.  Alternatively, a parent 
looking to move their child to a new school.  The 
tour is guided by our Year 6 students who will 
give you a deep insight into the life at Eythorne 
Elvington.  If you are unable to make Thursday, 
but would still like to come and have a look 
around, please get in touch with the school office 
to arrange a time which suits you. 

Next week (15—19 October) is the last week of 
the first term and is our first Focus Week of the 
school year. The title of this focus week is         
Enterprise. Some examples of activities involved 
include running a business and learning about 
jobs around the world.  We have also arranged 
for professionals to come and talk to the children 
about their jobs in Police, Medicine, Science and 
Construction. To finish off the week, each class 
will be given £5 and will try to maximise the profit 
on this.  They will do this through making and     
selling products. The products will be available to 
buy in the school hall on Friday at 3.15pm.   

Also, next week is Parent/Teacher Consultations.  
Please ensure you have a time slot.  If you have 
not arranged a time as yet please do so this week. 

Monday to Thursday next week, after-school, 
there will be a Book Fair in the school hall.  Books 
will need to be paid for there and then before 
taking them away.   

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 
This is the final week for clubs this term. 

TEAM POINTS 

Tilmanstone— 351  Chislet— 280 

Snowdown— 266  Betteshanger— 343 


